• The differences between BPLC consolidated and BBPLC consolidated primarily relates to cash flow hedging at BPLC, not included in BBPLC and Barclays
Execution Services (BX) margin in BBPLC, eliminated on consolidation in BPLC
– The BX margin primarily represents four months of margin on costs recharged to BBPLC since BX was established on 1 September 2017

• In order to effect ring-fencing, we transferred businesses from BBPLC to BBUKPLC, which are materially those businesses that currently comprise the
Barclays UK division together with certain related Treasury operations

• Those businesses which currently comprise the Barclays International and Head Office (excluding BX) divisions materially remained in BBPLC
• The illustrative unaudited pro forma P&Ls of BBUKPLC and BBPLC for 2017 are presented to show the possible effect of the business transfers to

BBUKPLC as if they had occurred on 1 January 2017

The pro formas represent a hypothetical situation and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position of these entities following the transfer |

FY17 (£m) BPLC
consolidated

BPLC to BBPLC
differences

BBPLC
consolidated

Less pro forma
BBUKPLC

Pro forma
BBPLC

Total income 21,076 (139) 20,937 (7,087) 13,850

Credit impairment charges and other provision (2,336) - (2,336) 783 (1,553)

Net operating income 18,740 (139) 18,601 (6,304) 12,297

Operating expenses (15,456) (233) (15,689) 5,011 (10,678)

Other net income 257 (3) 254 5 259

Profit before tax 3,541 (375) 3,166 (1,288) 1,878

Tax charge (2,240) 115 (2,125) 566 (1,559)

Profit after tax in respect of continuing operations 1,301 (260) 1,041 (722) 319

Loss after tax in respect of discontinued operations (2,195) - (2,195) - (2,195)

Loss after tax (894) (260) (1,154) (722) (1,876)

42 | Barclays Q1 2018 Financial Results | 26 April 2018

2017 Breakdown of pro forma BBUKPLC and BBPLC P&Ls
post ring-fencing

Differences between divisional and legal entity financials

• There is no financial impact at the consolidated Barclays Group level as a result of UK ring-fencing
• There are certain differences in the financial results of the BBUKPLC and BBPLC legal entities when compared to the operating divisions, which primarily relate to

the Head Office division
− Pro forma BBUKPLC includes the Barclays UK division, the related BX margin for four months from September to December 2017 and the impact of

[…]

Credit impairment charges and other provision (783) (783) - (1,553) (1,506) (30) (17)

Net operating income 6,304 6,600 (296) 12,297 12,876 (560) (19)

Operating expenses (5,011) (4,848) (163) (10,678) (9,855) (284) (539)

Other net income (5) (5) - 259 254 197 (192)

Profit/(loss) before tax 1,288 1,747 (459) 1,878 3,275 (647) (750)

Tax charge (566)   (1,559)

Profit after tax in respect of continuing operations 722   319

Loss after tax in respect of discontinued operations -   (2,195)

Profit/(loss) after tax 722   (1,876)

43 | Barclays Q1 2018 Financial Results | 26 April 2018

2017 Balance Sheet bridge to pro forma BBUKPLC and
BBPLC post ring-fencing

The pro formas represent a hypothetical situation and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position of these entities following the transfer |  1 Pro forma asset and liability balances of BBUKPLC and BBPLC do not equal BBPLC consolidated primarily due to
expected short-term intercompany transactions between the two legal entities |

FY17 (£m) BPLC
consolidated

BPLC to
BBPLC

differences

BBPLC
consolidated

o/w
pro forma
BBUKPLC1

o/w
pro forma

BBPLC1

Assets

Cash, balances at central banks and financial investments 229,998 1 229,999 40,426 189,573
Reverse repurchase agreements, similar secured lending and trading portfolio assets 126,306 (5) 126,301 - 128,238
Financial assets designated at fair value 116,281 1 116,282 7,193 109,089
Derivative financial instruments 237,669 318 237,987 2,136 245,781
Loans and advances 401,215 547 401,762 194,759 213,800
Goodwill and intangible assets 7,849 (2,964) 4,885 3,538 1,347
Other assets 13,930 (1,803) 12,127 2,187 10,041

Total assets 1,133,248 (3,905) 1,129,343 250,239 897,869

Liabilities

Deposits from banks and customer accounts 466,844 488 467,332 193,401 280,728
Repurchase agreements and other similar secured borrowing 40,338 - 40,338 10,537 31,738
Trading portfolio liabilities 37,351 1 37,352 2,425 34,927
Financial liabilities designated at fair value 173,718 - 173,718 - 173,718
Derivative financial instruments 238,345 - 238,345 8,364 239,911
Debt securities in issue and subordinated liabilities 97,140 (3,561) 93,579 15,507 78,072
Other liabilities 13,496 (551) 12,945 4,118 8,928

Total liabilities 1,067,232 (3,623) 1,063,609 234,352 848,022

Total equity 66,016 (282) 65,734 15,887 49,847

Balance sheets of BBUKPLC and BBPLC

• The differences between BPLC consolidated and BBPLC consolidated primarily relate to intangible assets, property, plant and equipment and debt securities in
issue, downstreamed to Barclays Services Limited

• The proforma balance sheet of BBUKPLC and BBPLC as at 31 December 2017 are presented to show the possible effect of the business transfers as if they had
occurred on 31 December 2017

44 | Barclays Q1 2018 Financial Results | 26 April 2018

Current Senior Long and
 Short Term ratings Fitch Moody’s Standard and Poor’s

Barclays PLC